

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

September 16, 2022

Contacts: Daniel Pitcock, Marketing Coordinator/Finance Administrator daniel@zanesvilleart.org

Laine Snyder, Executive Director laine@zanesvilleart.org

## The Zanesville Museum of Art Receives Funds from Beaux Arts Club

ZANESVILLE, Ohio—The Zanesville Museum of Art has received a \$5,000 gift from its affiliate group, the Beaux Arts Club. This generous donation will be used to complete a lighting renovation in the museum's Linn Auditorium. This much-needed project is an exciting one for the museum and will make guests' experiences even greater.

## **About the Beaux Arts Club**

The Beaux Arts Club was founded in 1954 and operates as its own private 501(c)3 whose mission is to support the Zanesville Museum of Art. Previous donations to the ZMA by the club have been for purchasing new artwork, display cases, and to provide scholarships for the ZMA's art programs.

The Beaux Arts Club meets the first Tuesday of the month from September through May.

Image Credit: Beaux Arts Club Treasurer Eleanor Bailey presents the generous gift to ZMA Executive Director Laine Snyder

###

Visit us at zanesvilleart.org

1

The Zanesville Museum of Art ignites human imagination and understanding through the visual arts



Look for us on Facebook, YouTube, Twitter, and Instagram



Free admission to the ZMA is generously provided by

